

# HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING COMPANY PERMIT APPLICATION



| Type of Household Goods Authority Requested - Check one   | Fee Required |
|---|--------------|
| Provisional and permanent authority. The fee for provisional, and then permanent authority is a one-time fee. – Complete pages 2 - 7 and Attachment A   | \$ 550       |
| Permanent authority to transfer or acquire control resulting in a change in ownership or controlling interest (at least six months must be served on a temporary provisional basis) – Complete pages 2 - 7 and Attachment B | \$ 550       |
| Permanent authority to transfer or acquire control under the exceptions in WAC 480-15-186 and 480-15-187 — Complete pages 2 - 7 and Attachments B & C   | \$ 250       |
| on criteria set forth in WAC 480-15-450) – Complete pages 2 - 3 and include a statement justifying the reinstatement  | \$ 250       |
| □ Name Change – Complete pages 2 - 3 and Attachment D   | \$ 35        |

| TYPE OF PAYMENT  |  |                |  |                                |  |
|--|--|----------------|--|--------------------------------|--|
| ☐ Check  | ☐ Money Order  | ☐ Amex         | ☐ Mastercard                             | 🗷 Visa                         |  |
|  |  |                |  |                                |  |
| Amount: \$250.00   |  |                |  | Expiration Date: July 14, 2014 |  |
| CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant and that all information on file is current and valid.   |  |                |  |                                |  |
| Name (printed): Kevin M. Anderson Company Name: Anderson and Yamada, P.C.  |  |                |  |                                |  |
| Cardholder's Signature: Date: January 14, 2014   |  |                |  |                                |  |
| Manager Committee (1971) And C | territoria de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania d |                | [[[]] [[]] [[] [[] [] [] [] [[] [] [] [] |                                |  |
| Date Filed: 20   | DOL SOS:   | ) ID:          | 4895                                     | Permit Issued: XHG- 63133      |  |
| Staff Assigned:  | Insurance:   | Ins            | pection:                                 | Docket #                       |  |
| Reception #:<br>111-026 <b>8</b> -207-02_  | 25020  | 111-0268-207-0 | 01                                       | 111-0268-013-20                |  |

114900

Page 2 of 12

August 2012

| BUSINESS INFORMATION                   |                     |  |   |  |  |
|--|---------------------|--|---|--|--|
| Name of Applicant                      | <u> </u>            | foving and Storage, LLC<br>e individual, partners of a p | partnership or corporation)                                   |  |  |
| Trade Name, if app                     | licable             | ·  |   |  |  |
| Physical Address 3                     | 10 SE 6th Avenue, P | ortland, OR 97214  |   |  |  |
| Mailing Address P                      | .O. Box 22162, Milw | ukie, OR 97269   |   |  |  |
| Telephone Number                       | (503 ) 234-2226     |  | Fax Number (503 ) 234-4187                                    |  |  |
| UBI#: 602-776-668                      | OF                  | Em   | nil: jonwillic430@aol.com                                     |  |  |
| USDOT#: 130432<br>www.fmcsca.dot.gov/o |                     | (If you currently apply for one or call 360-5            | don't have one, you can go online at 96-3812 for assistance.) |  |  |
| Department of Lab                      | or & Industries-W   | orker's Comp Acct?                                       | Account # No; Oregon SAIF 972007                              |  |  |
| Employment Secur                       | ity Department re   | gistration number? ES                                    | SD # No: Oregon Damiciled Company                             |  |  |
| Is your business reg                   | gistered with the I | Department of Revenu                                     | e? ⊠ No ⊈Xes  |  |  |
|  | TY                  | PE OF BUSINESS   | STRUCTURE   |  |  |
| ☐ Individual                           | ☐ Partnership       | ☑ Corporation (LP, LLP, LLC)                             | □ Other   |  |  |
| List the name, title                   | and percentage of   | f partner's share or sto                                 | ck distribution for major stockholders:                       |  |  |
| <u>*Name</u>                           |                     | Title  | Stock Distribution or Percentage of Shares                    |  |  |
| Jon Willie                             |                     | Member-Manager   | 33.33%  |  |  |
| Douglas Storey                         | <u>.</u>            | Member   | 33.33%  |  |  |
| Mitch Paola                            | <del></del>         | Member   | 33.33%  |  |  |
| *Must provide a c                      | opy of a valid W    | ashington state drive                                    | r's license for each person listed above.                     |  |  |

Page 3 of 12

### Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Triplicate)

| (Executed in Inplicate)   |
|---|
| WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (hereinafter called Commission)  |
| (Name of Commission)  |
| This is to certify, that the ALLMERICA FINANCIAL BENEFIT INSURANCE  |
| (Name of Company)   |
| (hereinafter called Company) of 440 LINCOLN ST, PO BOX 15063, WORCESTER, MA 01615-0063  (Home Office Address of Company)  |
| has issued to WEST CAOST PIANO MOVING & STORAGE of 310 SE 6TH AVE, PORTLAND, OR 97214 (Name of Motor Carrier) (Address of Motor Carrier)  |
| a policy or policies of insurance effective from $12/01/2013$ 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy of policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith. |
| Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.  |
| This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.   |
| Countersigned at 440 LINCOLN ST, PO BOX 15063, WORCESTER, MA 01615-0063   |
| (Street Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)  |
| this 17TH day of JANUARY 20 14  |
| Insurance Company File No. AW2 A167193 (Policy Number)  AW2 A167193 (Authorized Company Representative)   |
| MC 1633a (Ed. 8-99) UNIFORM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.  |

D12 A168627 00

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. It is estimated that an average of 10 minutes per response is required to complete this collection of information. This estimate includes time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Comments concerning the accuracy of this burden estimate or suggestions for reducing this burden should be directed to the Federal Highway Administration, 400 7th St., SW, Washington, DC 20590.

Form B. M. C. 32

Approved by OMB 2125-0570 Expires 11/30/2001

## ENDORSEMENT FOR MOTOR COMMON CARRIER POLICES OF INSURANCE FOR CARGO LIABILITY UNDER 49 U.S.C. 13906

| issued towes I COAST PIANO MOVI                     |  |              |                                |        |  |
|---|--|--------------|--------------------------------|--------|--|
| Name of Mot   | or carrier                               |              |                                |        |  |
| Of POBOX 22162 MILWAUKIE OR 9                       | 7269                                     |              |                                |        |  |
| Address of M  | otor carrier (Street, City, State, Zip C | ade)         |                                |        |  |
| Dated at 440 Lincoln St Worcester MA                | 01653                                    | this 01      | day of 12                      | , 2013 |  |
| Address of In                                       | surance Office/Branch/Agency             | <del></del>  |                                |        |  |
| Amending Policy No. IH2 A168627 00                  |  | Effective Da | ite <u>12/01</u>               | , 2013 |  |
| Name of Insurance Company HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY |  |              | Insurance Co. Filer # 02330-00 |        |  |
| Telephone Number ( <u>630) - 521-8450</u>           | Countersigned by                         | (Nay         | le Falory                      |        |  |
| Insurance compa                                     | anv                                      | Authorized o | omnany Benresentativ           | A      |  |

The policy to which this endorsement is attached is a cargo insurance policy, and is hereby amended to assure compliance by the insured, as a common carrier of property by motor vehicle, with Section 13906, Title 49 of the United States Code, with reference to making compensation to shippers or consignees for all property belonging to shippers or consignees coming into the possession of such carrier in connection with its transportation service under certificate issued to the insured by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), or otherwise in transportation in interstate or foreign commerce subject to FHWA rules and regulations.

In consideration of the premutrin stated in the policy to which this endorsement is attached, the Company hereby agrees to pay within the limits of liability hereinafter provided, any shipper or consignee for all loss of or damage to all property belonging to such shipper or consignee, and coming into the possession of the insured in connection with such transportation service, for which loss or damage the insured may be held legally liable, regardless of whether or not the motor vehicles, terminals, warehouses, and other facilities used in connection with the transportation of the property hereby insured are specifically described in the policy. The liability of the Company extends to such losses or damages whether occurring on the route or in the territory authorized to be served by the insured or elsewhere.

Within the limits of liability hereinafter provided, it is further understood and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation contained in the policy, or any other endorsement thereon or violation thereof, or of this endorsement by the insured, shall affect in any way the right of any shipper or consignee, or relieve the Company from liability for the payment of any claim arising out of such transportation service for which the insured may be held legally liable to compensate shippers or consignees, irrespective of the financial responsibility or lack thereof or insolvency or bankruptcy of the insured. However, all terms, conditions, and limitations in the policy to which this endorsement is attached are to remain in full force and effect as binding between the insured and the Company. The insured agrees to reimburse the Company for any payment made by the Company on account of any loss or damage involving a breach of the terms of the policy and for any payment that the Company would not have been obligated to make under the provisions of the policy, except for the agreement contained in this endorsement.

The liability of the Company for the limits provided in this endorsement shall be a continuing one notwithstanding any recovery hereunder. The Company shall not be liable for an amount in excess of \$5,000 in respect to all losses or damages to property hereby insured carried on any one motor vehicle, nor in any event for an amount in excess of \$10,000, in respect to any loss of or damage to or aggregate of losses or damages of or to such property occurring at any one time and place.

Whenever requested by the FHWA, the Company agrees to furnish to the FHWA a duplicate original of said policy and all endorsements thereon. This endorsement may not be canceled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the FHWA at its office in Washington, D.C., said thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received at the office of said FHWA.

MC 2414c (08-2012)

JH2 A168627 00

#### FORM I UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER CARGO INSURANCE ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that:

- 1. The certification of the policy as proof of responsibility under the provisions of any State motor carrier law or regulations promulgated by any State Commission having jurisdiction with respect thereto, amends the policy to provide insurance for motor carrier cargo liability in accordance with the provisions of such law or regulations to the extent of the coverage and limits of liability required thereby, provided only that the insured agrees to relimburse the company for any payment made by the company which it would not have been obligated to make under the terms of this policy except by reason of the obligation assumed in making such certification.
- The Uniform Motor Carrier Cargo Certificate of Insurance has been filed with the State Commissions indicated on the reverse side hereof.
- 3. This endorsement may not be canceled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission with which such certificate has been filed, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date the notice is actually received in the office of such Commission.

Attached to and forming bart of policy No. IH2 A168627 00 Issued by HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY.

herein called Company, of 440 Lincoln St Worcester MA 01653

to WEST COAST PIANO MOVING &

of P O BOX 22162, MILWAUKIE, OR, 97269

Dated at Worcester MA this 01 day of December 2013

Countersigned by

Authorized Company Representative

This form determined by the National Association of Rallroad and Utilities Commissioners and promulgated by the Interstate Commerce Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 202 (b) (2) of the interstate Commerce Act (49 U.S.C., Sec. 302 (b) (2)).

MC 2444

(Ed. 08-2012)

1

### Anderson and Yamada, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

9755 SW Barnes Road, Suite 675, Portland, Oregon 97225 Telephone (503)227-4586 FAX (503) 227-7044

John A. Anderson' Terence J. Yamada" Kevin M. Anderson Andrew L. Schlegel

January 16, 2014 File No. 5611-004

VIA E-MAIL: tleipski@utc.wa.gov; and

FAX: (360) 586-1181

Tina Leipski
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: West Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LLC - Permit No. HG-63133

Application for Reinstatement of Household Goods Permit

Dear Ms. Leipski:

Enclosed please find an Application for Reinstatement of Household Goods Permit for West Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LLC (Permit No. HG-63133). West Coast Piano's household goods permit was canceled on January 3, 2014, for failure to maintain insurance.

West Coast Piano's BIPD and cargo insurance was set for renewal on December 1, 2013. West Coast Piano renewed its insurance and paid its premium prior to December 1, 2013. As such, West Coast Piano was at all times properly insured. However, West Coast Piano's insurance agent failed to file the proper Form E and proof of cargo insurance with the WUTC prior to December 1, 2013. Attached hereto are Form E and proof of cargo insurance effective December 1, 2013 for West Coast Piano.

Based on the foregoing, we respectfully ask that you reinstate West Coast Piano's household goods permit as soon as possible.

If you need any additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

ANDERSON AND YAMADA, P.C.

Kevin M. Anderson

Enclosures

KMA:TD (K:\CLIBNT9\5611\5611-4\Leners\LTR5.doc 1/16/2014)

Received Time Jan. 16. 2014 11:10AM No. 2347

Anderson
and
Yamada, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

John A. Anderson<sup>4</sup>
Teresco J. Yamata\*
Kavin M. Anderson
Andrew I. Schlegel

\*ORECON, WASHINGTON AND IDAHO BARS

\*\*OREGON AND WASHINGTON BARS

9755 SW Barnes Road • Suite 675 • Portland • Oregon 97225 • Telephone (503) 227-4586 • FAX (503) 227-7044

| FACSIN | ATT.F | TD. | ANST | TEST | ON  |
|--------|-------|-----|------|------|-----|
| racsu  |       | 110 |      |      | UI. |

TO:

Tina Leipski

Fax No.:

560

<del>2005)</del> 586-1181

FROM:

Kevin M. Anderson

Our Fax No.:

(503) 227-7044

DATE:

January 16, 2014

File No.:

5611-004

RE:

West Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LLC - Permit No. HG-63133

Application for Reinstatement of Household Goods Permit

Washington Untilities and Transportation Commission

MESSAGE:

| TOTAL FAXED PAGES (including this cover page):  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) Will _X Will not follow. TO FOLLOW BY: UPS EXPRS; Fed Ex; U.S. Mail; Express Mail; Other |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Circular 230 Disclosure:

IRS rules of practice require us to inform you that any federal tax advice contained in this transmittal, including any strachments, is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient or any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding tax penalties under the Internal Revenue Code, or for promoting, marketing or recommending to anyone else any tax-related matters addressed herein. In addition, this tax advice may not be forwarded (other than within the taxpayer entity to which it has been sent) without our express

This facsimile communication contains privileged and/or confidential information, which is intended only for the individual or entity named on this cover sheet. The recipient is prohibited from reading, disseminating, copying or distributing the information unless the recipient is the intended recipient, or the agent or employee of the intended recipient, who is responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient. Please immediately notify the sender of the document by telephone (\$03-227-4586) collect if it is transmitted in error to arrange for the return of all communications and documents which were transmitted erroneously. Thank you.